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Hearing Date for Proposed Settlement Stipulation in Manti Docket; Docket No.
13-046-01

3 messages

Melanie Reif <mreif@utah.gov> Tue, Jan 28, 2014 at 3:18 PM
To: kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com, Justin Jetter <jjetter@utah.gov>, Willlam Duncan <wduncan@utah.gov>, Cheryl
Murray <cmurray@utah.gov>, Brent Coleman <brentcoleman@utah.gov>, Patricia Schmid <pschmid@utah.gov>

The Commissioners who have recently communicated to me they intend to hear the evidence in support of the
proposed settlement stipulation are not available on February 6. Is there any party that is not available on
February 10 at 2:00 p.m.? If any of the parties cannot make February 10 work, the Commission is also available
on the 11th and 12th, but would prefer the 10th. Please respond as soon as possible. Thank you. Melanie Reif

Kira Slawson <KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com> Tue, Jan 28, 2014 at 3:59 PM
To: Melanie Reif <mreif@utah.gov>, Justin Jetter <jjetter@utah.gov>, William Duncan <wduncan@utah.gov>, Cheryl
Murray <cmurray@utah.gov>, Brent Coleman <brentcoleman@utah.gov>, Patricia Schmid <pschmid@utah.gov>

Manti Telephone Company and | are available on February 10, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.

Kira M. Slawson

Blackbum & Stoll, LC

257 East 200 South, Suijte 800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2048
Phone: {801) 578-3578

Fax: (801) 578-3579

This email message may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient(s), you are hersby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email message is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this
email message from your computer.

@% Please consider the natural environment before printing this email message.

From: Melanie Reif [mailto: mreif@utah.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2014 3:19 PM

To: Kira Slawson; Justin Jetter; William Duncan; Cheryl Murray; Brent Coleman; Patricia Schmid
Subject: Hearing Date for Proposed Settlement Stipulation in Manti Docket; Docket No. 13-046-01



The Commissioners who have recently communicated to me they intend to hear the evidence in support of the
proposed settlement stipulation are not available on February 6. Is there any party that is not availabie on i
February 10 at 2:00 p.m.? If any of the parties cannot make February 10 work, the Commission Is also available (
on the 11th and 12th, but would prefer the 10th. Please respond as soon as possible. Thank you. Melanie Reif

Patricia Schmid <pschmid@utah.gov> Tue, Jan 28, 2014 at 4:10 PM
To: Kira Slawson <KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com>

Ce: Melanie Reif <mreif@utah.gov>, Justin Jetter <jjetter@utah.gov>, William Duncan <wduncan@utah.gov>, Cheryl
Murray <ecmurray@utah.gov>, Brent Coleman <brentcoleman@utah.gov>

| am checking with the Division.
[Quoted text hidden]

Trisha Schmid

Assistant Attorney General
160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
(801) 366-0830
pschmid@utah.gov
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